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1. How do you feel about the state of democratic governance in Israel in the foreseeable
TINIW 1ann future?
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2. And how do you feel about Israel’s security situation in the foreseeable future?
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i ana Strongly support 11.7 23.8 13.8
Vv Moderately support 257 | 262 25.8
R Moderately oppose 18.2 143 17.5
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element of moral turpitude?

1w 791 5198 I’m sure it should 27.5 35.7 28.9

R | think it should 15.0 22.7 16.3

o120 Y0 s e I think it should not 16.9 17.1 16.9
I’m sure it should not 21.3 9.4 19.3

Don't know/Refuse to answer 19.3 15.1 18.6
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5. Inyour opinion, what are the chances that the attorney-general and Netanyahu will

manage to work out the terms of an agreement that both sides can accept?

Jews | Arabs | General Public
Very high 4.7 9.6 5.5
Moderately high 19.5 29.8 21.3
Moderately low 36.7 33.6 36.1
Very low 20.8 16.1 20.0
Don't know/Refuse to answer 18.3 10.9 17.1
Total 100 100 100

In your opinion, is each of the following decisions right or not right:

6. The initiative by Education Minister Dr. Yifat Shasha-Biton to return all the

children to the education system with no need for quarantine:

Jews | Arabs | General Public
Very right 30.0 313 30.2
Moderately right 25.1 22.1 24.5
Not so right 18.7 19.6 18.9
Not right at all 20.9 22.2 21.1
Don't know/Refuse to answer 5.3 4.8 5.3
Total 100 100 100
7. The recommendation by the team of experts to cancel all the Green Pass rules:
Jews | Arabs | General Public
Very right 28.7 31.6 29.2
Moderately right 24.4 23.7 24.3
Not so right 22.4 243 22.8
Not right at all 17.0 16.9 17.0
Don't know/Refuse to answer 7.5 35 6.7
Total 100 100 100

8. Do you believe or not believe the World Health Organization’s assessment that the

Omicron strain actually signals the end of the COVID-19 pandemic?

Jews | Arabs | General Public
Strongly believe 6.5 14.4 7.8
Moderately believe 29.1 41.0 31.1
Don’t believe so much 35.0 24.5 33.2
Don’t believe at all 14.5 14.7 14.5
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|_|"U-|]7]T]_|"7 by COVID-19?

Jews | Arabs | General Public
Greatly fear it 17.7 30.4 19.8
Moderately fear it 39.8 21.1 36.6
Don'’t fear it so much 24.1 27.2 24.6
Don’t fear it at all 16.2 19.2 16.7
Don’t know 2.2 2.1 2.3
Total 100 100 100

10. It was recently reported that the Israeli NSO company sold Pegasus cell-phone
spyware that served nondemocratic regimes to monitor and even harm human
rights activists and political opponents. In your opinion, should or should not the

Israeli authorities prevent a private company from selling such products?

Jews | Arabs | General Public
I’'m sure they should prevent it 29.1 62.1 34.7
I think they should prevent it 31.6 19.2 29.5
I think they should not prevent it 18.9 10.4 17.5
I’m sure they should not prevent it 5.5 3.4 5.1
Don’t know 14.9 4.9 13.2
Total 100 100 100

Are the following claims true:
11. The agencies of the state, such as the police, monitor the activities of everyone

who uses cell phones or computers:

Jews | Arabs | General Public
I’m sure it is 24.7 41.5 27.5
| think it is 36.2 28.5 34.9
| think it is not 25.1 13.8 232
I’m sure it is not 6.0 10.8 6.8
Don't know/Refuse to answer 8.0 5.4 7.6
Total 100 100 100
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12. Commercial firms, such as Google and Facebook, monitor the activities of

everyone who uses cell phones or computers:

Jews | Arabs | General Public
I’m sure it is 56.4 39.3 53.5
| think it is 28.7 29.6 28.9
I think it is not 6.2 12.2 7.2
I’m sure it is not 3.7 12.6 5.2
Don't know/Refuse to answer 5.0 6.3 5.2
Total 100 100 100

In each of the following cases, is it justified or not justified in your opinion to spy on

and secretly monitor ordinary citizens:

13. Suspicion of involvement in organized crime:

Jews | Arabs | General Public
I’'m sure it is justified 51.7 45.5 50.6
I think it is justified 342 28.3 33.2
| think it is not justified 6.3 12.8 7.4
I’'m sure it is not justified 33 12.7 4.9
Don't know/Refuse to answer 4.5 0.7 3.9
Total 100 100 100

14. Suspicion of involvement in political activity against the government:

Jews | Arabs | General Public
I’m sure it is justified 17.7 23.6 18.7
| think it is justified 18.1 26.9 19.5
| think it is not justified 26.3 20.0 25.2
I’m sure it is not justified 31.3 24.2 30.1
Don't know/Refuse to answer 6.6 53 6.5
Total 100 100 100

15. Suspicion of violence against family members or neighbors:

Jews | Arabs | General Public
I’m sure it is justified 34.8 30.8 34.1
I think it is justified 34.7 254 33.1
I think it is not justified 18.2 22.1 18.9
I’m sure it is not justified 6.2 19.9 8.5
Don't know/Refuse to answer 6.1 1.8 5.4
Total 100 100 100
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16. Suspicion of consuming pedophilic materials online:

Jews | Arabs | General Public
I’'m sure it is justified 56.6 52.6 55.9
I think it is justified 27.1 24.8 26.7
| think it is not justified 6.1 10.3 6.8
I’'m sure it is not justified 4.6 10.1 5.6
Don't know/Refuse to answer 5.6 2.2 5.0
Total 100 100 100

17. Suspicion of security transgressions:

Jews | Arabs | General Public
I’m sure it is justified 64.0 359 59.2
I think it is justified 25.2 31.2 26.2
I think it is not justified 3.8 15.9 59
I’'m sure it is not justified 3.1 14.9 5.1
Don't know/Refuse to answer 3.9 2.1 3.6
Total 100 100 100

To what extent do you trust each of the following institutions:

18. The Israel Police:

Jews | Arabs | General Public
I have no trust at all 21.4 38.4 24.3
| have quite little trust 44.0 353 42.6
I have quite a lot of trust 26.7 12.9 24.4
| have a great deal of trust 3.6 10.7 4.8
Don't know/Refuse to answer 43 2.7 3.9
Total 100 100 100

19. The attorney-general:

Jews | Arabs | General Public
I have no trust at all 31.1 26.7 30.4
I have quite little trust 30.0 31.9 30.3
I have quite a lot of trust 22.0 21.1 21.9
| have a great deal of trust 8.7 10.7 9.0
Don't know/Refuse to answer 8.2 9.6 8.4
Total 100 100 100
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20. Does it disturb or not disturb you that at present, because of technological

developments, ordinary citizens have less privacy than they had in the past?

Jews | Arabs | General Public
It greatly disturbs me 243 44.0 27.6
It moderately disturbs me 40.7 25.6 38.1
It doesn’t disturb me so much 27.0 23.6 26.4
It doesn’t disturb me at all 5.2 4.7 5.1
Don't know/Refuse to answer 2.8 2.1 2.8
Total 100 100 100

Do you agree or not agree with each of the following claims:

21. The Israel Police makes certain that all the wiretapping and digital monitoring of

ordinary citizens is in keeping with the law and the regulations?

Jews | Arabs | General Public
I’'m sure | do 6.1 12.4 7.2
I think | do 25.7 25.1 25.6
I think 1 do not 36.4 25.8 34.6
I’m sure I do not 20.0 30.8 21.8
Don't know/Refuse to answer 11.8 5.9 10.8
Total 100 100 100

22. Thejudges in Israel too easily grant permission to actors in the country to wiretap

and monitor ordinary citizens?

Jews | Arabs | General Public
I’m sure | do 15.8 16.1 15.9
| think I do 33.5 35.9 33.9
I think 1 do not 25.5 18.9 244
I’m sure I do not 5.0 23.4 8.1
Don't know/Refuse to answer 20.2 5.7 17.7
Total 100 100 100

23. What, in your assessment, are the chances that your telephone or computer have

been or are being monitored by the police or one of the security arms of the state?

Jews | Arabs | General Public
Very high chances 6.5 24.8 9.6
Moderately high chances 14.2 33.0 17.4
Moderately low chances 314 17.7 29.1
Very low chances 34.6 19.2 32.0
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"INV 1nann 24. Assuming that your telephone or computer indeed is being or has been monitored

171771 '|7 ] n'["l by one of the security arms, how much does that disturb you?
Jews | Arabs | General Public
Not at all 21.2 8.4 19.1
To a moderately small extent 294 19.5 27.7
To a moderately large extent 22.0 21.9 22.0
To a very large extent 24.1 47.5 28.1
Don't know/Refuse to answer 3.3 2.7 3.1
Total 100 100 100

The Israeli Voice Index for January 2022 was prepared by the Viterbi Center for Public
Opinion and Policy Research of the Israel Democracy Institute. In the survey, which was
conducted on the internet and by telephone (supplements of groups that are not sufficiently
represented on the network) from January 25 to 27, 2022, 602 men and women were
interviewed in Hebrew and 151 in Arabic, constituting a representative national sample of
the entire adult population of Israel aged 18 and older. The maximum sampling error for the

entire sample was .359+% at a confidence level of 95%. The fieldwork was done by the

Midgam Institute. For the full data file see: https://dataisrael.idi.org.il
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